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ANNUALIZED REVENUES 
Annuallzed Rate Revenues 
Mlsceflaneous RaVI!nues 
TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES 

OPERATIONS EXPENSES 
Management Salary (1) 
Operators Salary/Contract Services (1) 
El&et;icity.-(Pumpingf 
Testing Expense 
TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE 

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 
Mise. Suppliu 
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE 
Billing & Collections 
Office Supplies 
PO$tage 
TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE 

ADMlNlSTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 
Administration & Gen~ral Salary {1) 
Telephone & Pagers 
Vetlicla Expense-
Property & Uab!Hty Insurance 
Building Rent 
Other Mfsc:. Expenses 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL 

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 
PSC Assessment 
Corporate Registration 
Oapreciation 
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 
TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 

TOTAl OPERATING EXPENSES 

Interest Expense 

Retum on Equity 

Income Taxes 

TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & 7AXES 

TOTAL COST Of SERVICE 

Less: MI$Cellaneous Revenues 

COST TO REcoVER IN RATES 

Uncoln County Sewer Water, LLC {Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-201 $-(1322JSR-2013-0321 
Test Year Ending 12-31~2012 
Rate Oeslgn Schedule -Water 

11) 
11) 

(2) 

(3) 

13) 

13) 

INCREMENTAl INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES ~~21655 

PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE ~1.75% 

REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES $3,785 

$0 

$0 

$!) 

0.00% 
0.00% 
OJ)f.l% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 
0.0\t% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
(l.OO% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
OJIC% 

$5,275 0,00% 

$5,228 0.00% 

(l.fJUo/o 

IMO% 

Accountit'g Schedule: 01 
Spenser: Water/Sewer Urlt 
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(1} From Revenue Schedule 
(2) From Expense Schedule 

Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC {Rockport Water) 
Informal Rata CMe 

WR-2{11 J-0322fSR·201 J.OJ21 
Tint Year Ending 12·31-2012 
Rate Design Schedule. Water 

{3) FrOfO PreTax. Rate of Return Schedule, Rate Base & Return Schedule 

Aocounting ScheQule: 01 
Sponsor: Water/Sewer Unit 
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Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC {Rockport Water} 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-0321 
Test Year Ending 12~31·2012 

Rate Base Required Return on Investment Schedule~ Water 

Plant In Service 

less Accumulated Oepreciation Reserve 

Net Plant In Service 

Other Rate Base Items: 

Total Rate Base 

Total Weighted Rate of Return 
tncfuding Income Tax 

Required Return & Income Tax 

$204,521 

$48,221 

$156,300 

$0 

$156,300 

6.72% 

$10 503 

From Plant Schedule 

From Depreciation Reserve Schedule 

From PreTax Rerum & Taxes Sclledule 

Acccounting Scheduie: 02 
Sponsor: lisa Hanneken 
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Uncoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
lnformal Rat.- Case 

WR ·2013-0 l22fSR-20 13-0321 
Test Year Ending 12·31-2612 

Rate of Return Including lncome Tax • Water 

State Income Tax Rate Statutory! Effectl\'e 

2 Federallneome Tax Rat~: Statutory I Effective 

3 Composite Effectlve tncome Tax Rate 

4 Equity Tax Factor 

5 Recommended Wetghted Rate of Return on Equity • 

Common and Preferred 

S Weight&<! Rate of Return on Equity lncludlng Income Tax 

A .:··¥ ·-

0.00% (2) 

0.00% (1)& (2) 

B formulas 

0.00% (1·(B2x,5))xA1 

0.00% (1 -B1) xA2 

0.00% 81 + B2 

1.00CO 1/(1-63) 

3.35% From Capital Structure Scheaule 

3.35% 84 X 85 

1 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Oebt .. ___ _.;3~.3~8~%,_ From Capital Str.Jctcre Schedule 
Long-Term and Short-Term 

a Total Weighted Rate of Return Including Income Tax 

(1) If Sub-ChapterS Corporation, Enter Y: y 

Net Income Ranga 

$0 
$50,001 
$75,001 

$100,001 

$335,001 

End 

$50,000 

$75,000 
$100,000 
$335,000 

$9,999,999,99! 

Tax Rate Table 

Tax Rate 

15.00% 
25.00% 
34.1)0% 

39.00% 

34.00% 

--=~·;!.·7~2%"' 86+37 

To Rate Base Schedule 

Equity Income Required $0 

& Preliminary Federal Tax 

Amount ln Range Tax on Range 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 10 
Consolidated Tax Rate: 

Average Tax Rata: 0 

Accountil"!g Schedule: 03 
Sponsor: Usa Hanneken 
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1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

···7· 

Common Stock 

Other Security-Non Tax 
Deductible 

Prefen-ed Stock 

l..ong Term Debt 

Short Term Debt 

OthGr Security-Tax 
Deductible 

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 

Lincoln County Sewer Water, L.LC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-G321 
Test Year Ending 12-31-2012 

Capital Structure Schedule- Water 

~? '£ . "12 ·.>' £ ,,; 

,~~;c~~t~~L~r~f,~"~-~-~-~~~f<~~~ii 
$39,075 25.00% 13.38% 3.345°/o 

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000% 

$0 0.00% 0,00% 0.000% 

$117,225 75.00% 4.50% 3.375% 

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000% 

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000% 

:~-

'1156!300 ' .. - -<-~·,- .. 100.00:lk "<-~'~"·-~ '5'&~ ·'' ·.·,.,. 6.720~ . --~---~-

To PreTax Return Rate ScheduJe 

-J 

Note: column C: is 6 positions with 4 that are displayed (lf not totaled correctly, due to rounding) 

Accounting Schedule: 04 
Sponsel': Zephania Marevangepo 
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1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

301.000 

314.000 

325.100 

342.000 
346.000 
347,000 

372.100 
393.000 

Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
lnformal Rate Case 

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-0321 
TestYoarEndlng 12-31-2012 

Plant In Service. Water 

·''" ' <<.i[·. •,::.:·:·:·. 
---' ;o;: --"- p,~~t-~:nt o~cii 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
Organization 
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
Wells and Springs 
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 

PUMPING PLANT 
Submersible Pumping Equipment 
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 

WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes 
Meters- Plastic Chamber 
Meter !nstaUations~ Plastic 
TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

GENERAL PLANT 
Office Computer Equipment 
Other General Equipment 
TOTAL GENERAL PLANT 

$74 
$74 

$115 212 
$115,212 

$61 BS4 
$61,884 

so 

$108,583 
$6,120 
$4680 

$119,363 

$366 
$17 

$383 

P·8 

P·13 

Jurisdictional · , · Adjusted. 
Ai!OCatiOil ---Jur!Sdict!ooai 

100.00% S74 
so $74 

100.00% $115,212 
so $115,212 

-$16,407 100.00% $45 477 
·$16,407 $45,477 

$0 so 

-$76,006 100.00% $32,575 
100.00°/~ $6,120 
100.00% S4 680 

·$76,008 $43,375 

100.00% $366 
100.00% ~17 

so $383 

"·'-:''ft.'_c~- -~~2,415' - " ' ::~ _, .. :--·-. f'j 120415211 

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules 

Accounting Schedule: 05 
Sponso-r; Usa Hamek:en 
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Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013·0322/SR-20 13-0 321 
Test Year Ending 12-31-2012 

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant In Service • Water 

1. To include capacity adjustment from last 
case (Merciel) 

1. To include capacity adjustment from last 
case (Merciel) 

-$16,407 

·$76,008 

Accounting Schedule: 05-1 
Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken 
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Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013·0322/SR-2013-0321 
Test Year Ending 12·31·2012 
Depreciation Expense • Water 

Jgc t~\'A C, ··• '•·· f ,;:.~· ';'f'·~;;~~!•J;;J:! 
·.·Lini),•·· Account. ••' ~· .Lfc_:··?~.·s, 

.. t~.c· £•~'': ··· ·· .·. ::Q •·• . • .·•.' .s 
· • :·, A:diuste(j •.. ··.· Depreciation Depreciation 

Nu.rnber .· Number·• .,., :.c:PiantAccount 

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT 
2 301.000 Organization 
3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
5 314.000 Wells and Springs 
6 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 

7 PUMPING PLANT 
8 325.100 Submersible Pumping Equipment 
9 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 

10 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
11 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

12 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
13 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes 
14 346.000 Meters- Plastic Chamber 
15 347.000 Meter Installations· Plastic 
16 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

17 GENERAL PLANT 
18 372.100 Office Computer Equipment 
19 393.000 Other General Equipment 
20 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT 

¥,.;;2·1 :-·:_::,;---:'~- "5~ :;_ :r:~-~~::c;;_; ~;:~~~;<~~-~~~~f~~;~-:-~~~T 9ta1· o·epr&CiatiO·rt~:c. ::;~::~Je.<l;t~~;:: 

".<'~: JufisdiCtiOn31-.: :---:}·:\-- -Rate . ~:.·::·:.· -~ : Ex··-ense·,·::· 

-:,:-;-r. ':-· ,.,. 

$74 0.00% ~0 
$74 $0 

!!115,212 2.00% ~2.~04 
$115,212 $2,304 

$45 477 10.00% $4.548 
$45,477 $4,548 

$0 $0 

$32,575 2.50% $814 
$6,120 10.00% $612 
~4,680 2.50% $117 

$43,375 $1,543 

$366 20.00% $73 
$17 6.70% §1 

$383 $74 

-·;~~- -!20~521 ::,)?'!~·,::~: s:'::,tt;,C~~~;·'?~-~~";-::;;:.':;<':t';f;:;;_, l81~69l 

Accounting Schedule: 06 
Sponsor: David Williams 
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1 
2 301.000 
3 

4 
5 314.000 
6 

1 
a 325.100 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 342.000 
14 346.000 
15 347.000 
16 

17 
18 372.100 
19 393.000 
20 

"' 21 :-
---- -_>;;::·· 

Lincoln County Sewer water, LLC {RocKport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013-0322/S R-2013-0321 
Test Year Ending 12·31·2012 

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water 

:'", . , '',j'':.;t!:!. <':: :_ c:~. 
c __ ,~ -otf re~iatiO~' ·Re-~erve- ~-fi ion 

. ' : .. ··· ~ ".:-
. . Total' 
Reserve · 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 
Organization ~0 
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
Wells and Springs ~14,867 
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $14,867 

PUMPING PLANT 
Submersible Pumping Equipment $34:369 R-a 
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $34,369 

WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $0 

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 
Distribution Reservoirs & standpipes 517,939 R-13 
Meters~ Plastic Chamber $417 
Meter Installations- Plastic $80 
TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $18,436 

GENERAL PLANT 
Office Computer Equipment $57 
Other General Equipment S1 
TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $58 

• TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE' "'-'" f.,. "y $67.730: ·;· - ,··#:-

100.00% so 
$0 $0 

100.00% $14 867 
$0 $14,867 

·16,952 100.00°/o $27 417 
-$6!952 $27,417 

$0 so 

-$12,557 100.oo•Ju $5,382 
100.00% $417 
100.00% $80 

-$12,557 $5,879 

100,00°/a S57 
100.00% $1 

$0 $58 

'-:$19,509> "'(<JL: ;;2:--~ ,.-\\,,;, $48.2211 

To Rate Base Schedule 

Accounting Schedule: 07 
Sponsor: Usa Harneken 
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Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-20 13-0322/SR-2013-0321 
Test Year Ending 12-31-2012 

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve- Water 

1. To include and update capacity adjustment 
from last case (Merciel) 

1. To include and update capacity adjustment 
from last case (Merciel) 

-$6,952 

-$12,557 

Accounting Schedule: 07-1 
Sponsor: Usa Hanneken 
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ANNUAUZED REVENUES 
Annualized RatE Revenuo.s 

I 

Lincoln Count)' Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal RaUl' CasJJ 

WR-2013..0322/SR-2013.0321 
Test YoiHlr EnQ1ng 12·3H!c012 

Rewnue Sch<ldule -Water 

Accounting Schedule: 08 
Sponsor. Usa Feryuson 

Page: 1 of 1 



Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-0321 
Test Year Ending 12-31-2012 

Revenue Adjustment Schedule - Water 

1, To Annualize Rate Revenues 

1. To Annualize Miscellaneous Revenues 

$33,566 

$841 

Accounting Schedule: 08-1 
Sponsor: Lisa Ferguson 

Page: 1 of 1 



Lincoln County 51)wer Watet, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR·2013.0322/SR·20134t321 
T~st Year Ending 12~31«2012 

Rate Reven;re Fnder S<::hedule ·Water 

->;_ .. · .. -,.~ ·-
:._-Y·!l~\:·:<:r 
Number·' 

:~~- .L: R~-s~~!_l~t/ -.-· ,;:::;· 
\~,~ E!.";~.r:·.- ~·--\_<;~: g-'·:·~~ ;~­
Amount - Amount-..;. 

Customer Charue Rfflnues• 

2 Customer Number 
3 Bills Per Year 
4 Customer Bllls Per year 

5 Current Customer Charge 

6 Annu<;~:tiz!Hi Customer Charge Revenues 

7 Commodity Chame Revenues: 

8 Total Gallons Sold 

9 Less: Basa Galions lnclud&d In Customer Charge 

10 Commodity Gatlons 

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 

13 Block 1, Commodity BlUing Units 

14 

15 

Blo"'k 1, Existing Commodity Charge 

Block 1, Annualized Comrnodity Charge Rev. 

Commodity 6l1iing U'lits are based tn ~~e nwnber cf C{)(!V'lodlt,' gallons applk:allla :o nch 
bl~ divided by ttuo l4rfff usage rate- ga!iorls (e.g. for;artff rate d$2.50 per; ,;::co ga.lcns 
of usage, the cO!!W.oclityga:Jcns itt that rat$ WO*:kl be divided by to-JO '.o .:arrlve .at !he 
nuMber ti" comfT"I()I;jlty bilqf19 •.ml$. 

I 12 

I 12 

~ 1 

$12,018 

3,868,652 

0 

3,868,652 

3,868,652 

11QOQ 

3,868.65 

$5.57 

$21,548 

• • 
0 

to.M 

$0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

fLOO 

$0.00 

Accounting Schedule: OJ3..2 
Sponsor. '....isa Ferguson 



Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
lnfonnal Rate Case 

WR·2013·03221SR·20 13..0321 
Test Yii!ar Ending 12·31-201:2" 

Rate Revenue Faeder Schedule· Water 

Total 

,c·.··Er·:, . • .,!i •.•. 

1 
3 
4 

Customer Chl!rAA Revenues; 

Customer Number 
Bills Per Year 
Customt:~r Bllls Per year 

5 ~rrent Customer Charge 

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues 

1 Commotijtv Charge Reyenues; 

• Total Gallofis Sold 

9 Less: ease Gallons Included In Customer Charge 

10 Commodity Gallons 

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Bloek 

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 

14 Block '1, Existing Commodity Charge 

Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. 

Commodity 8111if!g Unit$ are based 0"1 tM !'ll.tf:'lher of eo~rnodizy <;~s!bns 8l)plic.ab:S w eact! 
block, rJNieed 1:rf the tart!f usage rate gtlllons (e_g. fortanff Tat<: o' $2.5il Per 1,000 gal!ons 
of usage, 11w cornmodlty gaJiens fo; tMt nUe WO!.:'n l'lE! dlv.aect oy 1,000 to i'!ITNB a! the 
numbet of c.:.mmooity l:liing utlit$. 

72 

••• 

$12,018 

3,368,652 

3,866,652 

$21,548 

Accounting Schedule: 08·2 
Spor.sor; Usa Ferguson 



1 
2 
3 

Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-0321 
Test Year Ending 12·31-2012 

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder· Water 

Late Fees 
Return Check Fees 
Total Miscellaneous Revenues 

$816 
$25 

$841 

Accounting Schedule: 08-3 
Sponsor: Lisa Ferguson 
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1 
2 
3 .. 
5 
~ 

7 

• 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
16 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 

~!~30 qi~<i~,,~,_-,;;;_k~--"-"1:-· 

Lincoln County Sewer Water, UC (Rockport Water} 
Informal Rate Case 

WR~2013~0322/SR~2013-0321 

Test Year Ending 12-31*2012 
Expense Schedule ·Water 

OPERATIONS EXPENSES 
Management Salary (1) $<) W·2 
Operator'$ Salary/Contract Services (1) so W·3 
Electrlelty~Pumping) $0 W-4 
Testing Expense ~0 W·5 
TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $0 

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 
Misc. Supplies $0 W-8 
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $0 

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE 
BlUing & Collections $0 W-11 
Office Supplies $0 W·12 
Postage JiO W-13 
TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $0 

ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 
Administration & General Salary {1} $0 W-15 
Telephone & Pagers $0 W-17 
Vehicle Expense so W·18 
Property & Liability Insurance $0 W·19 
Building Rent $0 W-20 
Other Misc. Expenses so W~21 

TOTAL AOM!NfSTRATfVE AN 0 GENERAL $0 

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 
PSC Assessment $0 W-24 
Corporate Registration $0 W-25 
Depreciation ~0 W~26 

TOTAl... OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $0 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 
TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $0 

$2,310 100.00°/o 
$1,296 100.00% 
$1,727 100.00"/~ 

$200 100.00% 
$5,533 

~33 100.00% 
$33 

$361 100.00% 
$20 100.00% 
$13 100.00% 

$414 

$3,104 100.00% 
$427 100.00% 
$445 100.00% 
$297 1Q(J.Q0°/l 

$2,360 100.00% 
g. 100.00% 

$6,699 

$76 100.00% 
$15 100.00'% 

$8.469 100.60% 
sa.sao 

$0 

,TOTAl: OPEifATING EXPENSES\.-::·'!,'(; !:-o:-"'_Y7 ~-' .!;-,;_:·"-'i!' ;iS_ ""~,·>.:. -10 ---"""'·-: .. -~:· 3i~~W:_;.i,;,;-t,;,;;.,r li:1j23~ ¢-"~N ::.t !:..<,j~ :-:-3- -~~> -,¢..: .,- -f-.>• 

Accounting Schedule: 09 
Sponsor. Lisa Hanneker, 
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$2,310 
$1,296 
$1,727 
~200 

$5,533 

$33 
$33 

$381 
120 
i13 

$414 

$3,104 
$427 
$445 
$297 

!2,380 
$46 

$6,699 

$76 
$15 

S8469 
sa.sao 

$0 

-~~1-12~~1 



f!,Ji:· 
Efpense Adi ;. 
>Number. c 

Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-20 13-0322/SR-20 13-0 321 
Test Year Ending 12-31-2012 

Expense Adjustment Schedule • Water 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Hanneken) 

1. To include meter reading expense (Boateng) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Boateng) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Boateng} 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Boateng) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Ferguson) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Ferguson) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Ferguson) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Hanneken) 

- . ::: ·~--- .. 

$2,310 

$1,296 

$1,727 

$200 

$33 

$381 

$20 

$13 

$3,104 

Accounting Schedule: 09-1 
Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken 
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Lincoln County Sewer Water, LLC (Rockport Water) 
Informal Rate Case 

WR-2013-0322/SR-20 13-0 321 
Test Year Ending 12-31-2012 

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Boateng) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Hanneken) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Hanneken) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Boateng) 

1. To include bank fees related to customer's NSF 
items (Ferguson) 

2. To include technical support for computer 
(Hanneken) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Ferguson) 

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Ferguson) 

1. To Annualize Depreciation 

''" ;'cTotal Expen"seA~justments: 

$427 

$445 

$297 

$2,380 

$20 

$26 

$76 

$15 

$8,469 

Accounting Schedule: 09-1 
Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken 
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